Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
BFBxxxN GDT Protection Component
Features
• FeatureNon-Radioactive
• ROHS Compliant

Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
100V/S 1KV/us
Test DC
Voltage
1MHZ
10/1000us
5A
8/20us
±5times
(V) (V)
(GΩ)
(V) (pF) (times) (KA)
BFB750N 75±30% <600 >1 52 <0.8 100 1
BFB900N 90±30% <600 >1 52 <0.8 100 1
BFB151N 150±30% <700 >1 80 <0.8 100 1
BFB201N 200±30% <700 >1 135 <0.8 100 1
BFB231N 230±30% <700 >1 135 <0.8 100 1
BFB251N 250±30% <700 >1 135 <0.8 100 1
BFB351N 350±30% <800 >1 150 <0.8 100 1
BFB421N 420±30% <900 >1 150 <0.8 100 1
Electrical Parameters
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage